

**AMENDMENT**

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE STUTES

TO: CSHB 249( ), Draft Version "E"

Page 2, line 23:

Delete "**of all descriptions**"

Insert "**operating for**

**(i) the purpose of commercial fishing is five cents a  
gallon; in this sub-subparagraph, "commercial fishing" has the  
meaning given in AS 16.05.940;**

**(ii) a purpose other than the purpose described in (i)  
of this subparagraph"**

Page 3, lines 30 - 31:

Delete "OF ALL DESCRIPTIONS"

Insert "OPERATING FOR

(i) THE PURPOSE OF COMMERCIAL FISHING IS  
FIVE CENTS A GALLON; IN THIS SUB-SUBPARAGRAPH,  
"COMMERCIAL FISHING" HAS THE MEANING GIVEN IN  
AS 16.05.940;

(ii) A PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE  
DESCRIBED IN (i) OF THIS SUBPARAGRAPH"

Page 5, line 6:

Delete "**of all descriptions**"

Insert "**operating for**

**(i) the purpose of commercial fishing is five cents a**

**gallon; in this sub-subparagraph, "commercial fishing" has the meaning given in AS 16.05.940;**

**(ii) a purpose other than the purpose described in (i) of this subparagraph"**

Page 6, lines 14 - 15:

Delete "OF ALL DESCRIPTIONS"

Insert "OPERATING FOR

(i) THE PURPOSE OF COMMERCIAL FISHING IS  
FIVE CENTS A GALLON; IN THIS SUB-SUBPARAGRAPH,  
"COMMERCIAL FISHING" HAS THE MEANING GIVEN IN  
AS 16.05.940;

(ii) A PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE  
DESCRIBED IN (i) OF THIS SUBPARAGRAPH"